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Northeast Correctional Center  Correctional Institution     500-999 
Speed Commerce   Mail Order Fulfillment     260-480 
Stark Bros. Nurseries   Nursery Stock Growers     190-250 (seasonal) 
Pike County Memorial Hospital  Healthcare      190-250 
True Manufacturing   Refrigeration Manufacturing    110-180 
Allparts, Inc.    Automotive Parts     110-249 
Wal-Mart    Retail       110-249 
Dyno Nobel    Chemical Manufacturing                         50-100 
Iron Horse Energy Center                    Service Center         50-100 
Magruder Limestone   Construction Materials        50-100 
Sparks Maintenance Contracting                    Manufacturing/Construction    100-249 
Calumet    Petroleum Refining         20-40 

 
 

 

EEMPLOYEES    

           PIKE COUNTY 

   Population 16 years and over         13,946 
   In labor force                7,109  51.0% 
   Civilian labor force            7,079  50.8% 
   Employed             6,737  48.3% 
   Unemployed                       342    2.50% 
   Armed Forces                  30    0.20% 
   Not in labor force           6,837  49.0% 
   Civilian labor force           7,079 
   Percent Unemployed             4.80% 
   Females 16 years and over          6,371 
   In labor force              3,342  52.50% 
   Civilian labor force           3,342  52.50% 
   Employed            3,231  50.70% 
   Own children under 6 years            1,316 
   All parents in family in labor force             638  48.50% 
   Own children 6 to 17 years          2,598 
   All parents in family in labor force         1,863  71.70% 
 

   Workers 16 years and over          6,743 
   Car, truck, or van – drove alone         5,542  82.20% 
   Car, truck, or van – carpooled             749  11.10% 
   Public transportation (excluding taxicab)                 7       .10% 
   Walked                170    2.50% 
   Other means                         44      .70% 
   Worked at home               231   3.40% 

   Mean travel time to work (minutes)               22.5 
             Updated 01-2026  

 



           PIKE COUNTY 

   Civilian employed population 16 years and over     6,737 
   Management, business, science and arts occupations    1,976  29.30% 
   Service occupations         1,066  15.80% 
   Sales and office occupations        1,184  17.60% 
   Natural resources, construction, and maintenance occupations   1,167  17.30% 
   Production, transportation, and material moving occupations   1,344  19.90% 

   Civilian employed population 16 years and over     6,737 
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting, and mining        353    5.20% 
   Construction              766  11.40% 
   Manufacturing             805  11.90% 
   Wholesale trade             245    3.60% 
   Retail trade              718  10.70% 
   Transportation and warehousing, and utilities         549    8.10% 
   Information                 53       .80% 
   Finance and insurance, and real estate and rental and leasing       274    4.10% 
   Professional, scientific, administrative and waste management services      434    6.40% 
   Educational services, and health care and social services    1,488  22.10% 
   Arts, entertainment, recreation, accommodation and food services       299    4.40% 
   Other services, except public administration          230    3.40% 
   Public administration             523    7.80% 

   Civilian employed population 16 years and over     6,637 
   Private wage and salary workers       5,003  74.30% 
   Government workers         1,286  19.10% 
   Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers        443    6.60% 
   Unpaid family workers                 5    0.10% 

   Total households         6,451 
   Less than $10,000             295    4.60% 
   $10,000 to $14,999             414    6.40% 
   $15,000 to $24,999             683  10.60% 
   $25,000 to $34,999             521  8.10% 
   $35,000 to $49,999             903  14.00% 
   $50,000 to $74,999             948  14.70% 
   $75,000 to $99,999         1,013  15.70% 
   $100,000 to $149,999        1,126  17.50% 
   $150,000 to $199,999            341    5.30% 
   $200,000 or more             207    3.20%  
      Updated 01-2026 

    



           PIKE COUNTY 
INCOME AND BENEFITS         
Median household income (dollars)      55,572 
Mean household income (dollars)       74,695 
With earnings             4,504  69.80% 
Mean earnings (dollars)        80,012 
With social security            2,526  39.20% 
Mean social security income (dollars)      20,465 
With retirement income           1,584     24.6% 
Mean retirement income (dollars)       21,404 
With supplemental security income             567       8.8% 
Mean supplemental security income (dollars)     10,455 
With cash public assistance income               39        .60% 
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)       2,549 
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months          563     8.70% 
Families            4,388 
 Less than $10,000              281     6.40% 
 $10,000 to $14,999              128     2.90% 
 $15,000 to $24,999              231     5.30% 
 $25,000 to $34,999              194     4.40% 
 $35,000 to $49,999              538  12.30% 
 $50,000 to $74,999              617  14.10% 
 $75,000 to $99,999              876  20.00% 
 $100,000 to $149,999         1,028  23.40% 
 $150,000 to $199,999             310    7.10% 
 $200,000 or more              185    4.20% 
 Median family income (dollars)      80,577 
 Mean family income (dollars)      89,209 
 Per capita income (dollars)       27,443 
 Nonfamily income           2,063 
 Median nonfamily income (dollars)      29,920 
 Mean nonfamily income (dollars)      39,430 
 Median earnings for workers (dollars)     40,734 
 Median earnings for male full time, year-round workers (dollars) 51,771 
 Median earnings for female full time, year-round workers (dollars) 41,806 
Source:  2023 American Community Survey     Updated 01-2026 


